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A

‘THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING, BUILDINGS AND ZONING
INFORMATION HAVE BEEN SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AVAILABLE RECORDS. IT IS BELIEVED THAT THESE
LOCATIONS ARE ESSENTIALLY CORRECT.

ZONING SUMMARY

ALLEY (14 FT R/W)

CV24-036

ORD #1939-2024

EXISTING
BUILDING

EXISTING
PORCH

9

TYPICAL

PROJECT Ave and
consists of The
proposed multi-family buiding is a 3-level walk up with 18 units and parking
ot in the rear. The existing parcels are currently vacant

PARCELS: 010-050855, 010-024796, 010-050798,
010-023950, 010-042883

Address:  1596-1614 Groenway Avenue
Columbus, OF 43202

LotArea: 18,240 SF (Combined parcs
19,360 SF (Measured (o center of

R3
R-2 (224-013 and CV24-036)

ley)

Flood Plain: NIA
Corner Lot: N/A

ZONING REQUIREMENTS

114' PROPERTY DEPTH

EXISTING
BUILDING

, mx_mjzn
ﬁ PORCH

FRONT BUILDING LINE: § FEET
SIDE YARDS: § FEET

>
m
Croqno<m§mmu,um.mm,ﬁ.\.
D. REAR YARD; 10,032 SF, 55%
E. DWELLING UNIT TREES: 2 TREES TO BE PROVIDED, MINIMUM

(1 REQUIRED @ 1 PER EVERY 10 UNITS)

PARKING LOT TREES: 3 TREES TO BE PROVIDED, MINIMUM

(1 REQUIRED @ 1 PER EVERY 10 SPACES)

5 TREES MINIMUM TO BE PROVIDED ON SITE

REFUSE; 0.5 CU YARDS PER UNIT REQ/ 10 CU YRDS PROVIDED
PROPERTY TO BE SERVED BY PRIVATE REFUSE COLLECTION

G. BICYCLE PARKING: 2 BIKE RACKS REQ/ 2 BIKE RACKS PROVIDED;
4 TOTAL BIKE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY

BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 FT MEAN POINT OF HIGHEST PITCHED ROOF
(35 FT PERMITTED)

BUILDING STORIES: 3

BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 5,341 SF

PROPOSED BUILDING: 18 DWELLING UNITS

LOT AREA / DWELLING UNIT = 1016 SF / DWELLING UNIT
DENSITY: 43 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE

CAR PARKING:
(18) DWELLING UNITS @ 1.5 PER UNIT = 27 SPACES REQUIRED
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

EVSE INSTALLED PARKING SPACE REQUIRED, (1) PROVIDED
EV CAPABLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED, (5) PROVIDED

SITE DATA TABLE

+ TOTAL SITE AREA: 18,240 SF
+ TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 16,630 SF
+ PRE-DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS; 0 SF
+ POST DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS: 15,476 SF

SITE NOTES

SITE PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT
KNOWN AND FOR THE PURPOSES OF ZONING REVIEW ONLY.
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT BASED ON SURVEY DIMENSIONS AND MAY BE
CHANGED FOR SITE COMPLIANCE PLAN APPROVAL BASED ON
MINOR CHANGES WITH SURVEY.
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ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

Date:

06/03/2024

Date:

06/03/2024

b b

SCALE: 1"=10-0"

PROJECT  TRUE
NORTH  NORTH

CV24-036

@ ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN KEYED NOTES

1. AT GRADE PORCHES WITH COVERED BALCONIES ABOVE
2. OPEN-AIR STAIRWAYS COVERED BY ROOF ABOVE

3. HEADLIGHT LANDSCAPE SCREENING, 5 FT TALL, 75% OPAQUE.

4. STAIR PROVIDING ACCESS/EGRESS FOR 2ND AND 3RD FL UNITS,
5. NEW TREE ADDED TO SITE

6. ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY CHARGING EQUIPMENT

7. BIKE PARKING, (2) BIKE RACKS TO BE PROVIDED; (4) TOTAL BIKE
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

8,10 CUBIC YARD DUMPSTER TO BE SERVICED BY PRIVATE
REFUSE COLLECTION COMPANY, BULK PICK UP SERVICE TO BE
PROVIDED BY MANAGEMENT AS NEEDED

9. ON-GRADE DOG RELIEF AREA

10.6 FT TALL SCREENING, 100% OPACITY REFUSE SCREENING
WITH SWINGING GATES INCLUDED

11.5 FT TALL SCREENING FENCE, 75% MINIMUM OPACITY
12, NEW CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

13, SWINGING PRIVACY GATE, 3FT WIDE BY 7 FT TALL

14, OFF-SITE STREET TRESS UNRELATED TO ZONING
REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO DWELLING UNITS OR SURFACE
PARKING SPACES

15. PERENNIAL SHRUB LANDSCAPING

16. ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER MOUNTED ON CONCRETE PAD

Final Site Plan Received 6.3.24 Sheet 1 of 1 CV24-036
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COLUMBUS Council Variance Application

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR

111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING  phone: 614-645-4522 « ZoningInfo@columbus.gov * www.columbus.gov/bzs
AND ZONING SERVICES '

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP Application # CV24-_035
Columbus Cit& Code Section 3307.10 - Variances by City Council.

-

City council may grant the following zoning variances:

A, Permit a variation in the yard, height or parking requirements of any district only in conjunction with a change in zoning
or a use variance and only where there are unusual and practical difficulties in the carrying out of the zoning district
provisions due to an irregular shape of lot, topography, or other conditions, providing such variance will not seriously
affect any adjoining property or the general welfare, : \

B. Permit a use of the property not permitted by the zoning district established on the property if such use will not adversely
affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood and if council is satisfied that the granting of such variance
will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the comprehensive plan,

Before authorizing any variance from the Zoning Code in a specific case, city council shall first determine that such
variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent property, unreasonably increase the congestion of
public streets, increase the danger of fires, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impair established property
values within the surrounding area, or in any other respect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of the
inhabitants of the city.

I.n granting a variance pursuant to this section, council may impose such requirements and conditions regarding the
location, character, duration, and other features of the variance proposal as council deems necessary to carry out the intent and
purpose of this Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard the public safety and welfare. s

List all sections of Code to be varied and explain your reasoning as to why this request should be granted.

NO’}‘E: Itis the applicant's responsibility to identify all variances required for the project. If any necessary
variances are not included, a new application (and applicable fees) will be required.

1 have' read the foregoing and believe my application for relief from the requirements of the Zoning Code
co'ntams the necessary hardship, will not adversely affect surrounding property owners, and will comply
with the variance(s) requested as detailed below i i ‘

See Exhibit B

D ,Z/é /%M, A RC

Signature of Applicant é .—-./Dé. 06{/“},-.) - NDate A-06/03_/20-24

(4
Signature of Attorney W W _Date__06/03/2024

T <
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Exhibit B

Statement of Hardship

CV24-036, 1598 — 1614 Greenway Avenue, Columbus, OH 43203

The 0.41 +/- ac site (PID: 010-050855, 010-024796, 010-050798, 010-023950, 010-042883) is
located on the north side of Greenway Avenue, 365’ +/- east of Taylor Avenue. The site and a large
area of the Near East Area Commission area was rezoned to the R-3, Residential District as part of
the 1974 Model Cities rezoning. The R-3 area has a variety or residential uses including multi-family
uses. Application Z24-013 is pending to rezone the site to the AR-2, Apartment Residential District.
Applicant proposes to build an 18 dwelling unit apartment building. This application is submitted for
applicable variances for the proposed development in conjunction with the rezoning. The site

plan titled “1598 — 1614 Greenway Avenue — Zoning”, dated 06/03/2024, hereafter “Site Plan” is the
site development plan.

Applicant has a hardship and practical difficulty with compliance with the referenced code sections.
The site is in a dynamic urban environment seeing substantial redevelopment and new construction.
The proposal is consistent with a wide range of housing options as well as providing housing to help
address the shortage of housing in the City of Columbus. The proposed variances will not impair an
adequate supply of light and air, unreasonably increase congestion of the public streets, endanger the
public safety, unreasonably diminish property values or in any other respect impair the public health,
safety, comfort, morals or welfare of the inhabitants of the City.

Applicant requests the following variances:

1). Section 3312.21(D)(1)(b), Landscaping and Screening, to reduce the east and north parking lot
setbacks from 4’ to 3’ and 2.5’, respectively. .

2). Section 3312.49, Minimum Numbers of Parking Spaces Required, to reduce parking from 27
spaces (1.5 spaces/ DU) to 24 spaces (1.33 spaces/DU).

3). Section 3312.21(A), Landscaping and Screening, to reduce interior parking lot trees from 3 to 2,
subject to an additional tree being provided in the perimeter of the parking lot.

4). Section 3333.18(F), Building Lines, to reduce the Greenway Avenue building setback line from 14’
to 5.

5). Section 3333.22, Maximum Side Yards Required, to reduce total building side yard from 16’ to 10’.

6). Section 3333.23, Minimum Side Yard Permitted, to reduce the east and west building side yards
from 5.83’ to 5’, and to reduce the west side yard for the dumpster enclosure from 5’ to 2'.

7). Section 3333.25, Side or Rear Yard Obstruction, to permit a transformer (electric) in the west side
yard.

Final Statement of Hardship Received 6.3.24 Sheet 1 of 1 CV24-036
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1598-1614 Greenway Ave.
Approximately .41 acres
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1598-1614 Greenway Ave.
Approximately .41 acres
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CV24-036
1598-1614 Greenway Ave.
Approximately .41 acres
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THE CITY OF N

COLUMBUS Standardized Recommendation Form

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR

111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 * Zoninginfo@columbus.gov = www.columbus.gov/bzs

FOR USE BY: AREA COMMISSION / NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP

(PLEASE PRINT)
Case Number 724-013 & CV24-036
Address » 1598 - 1614 GREENWAY AVENUE
Group Name NEAR EAST AREA COMMISSION
Meeting Date S (9 ( 202+
Specify Case Type BZA Variance / Special Permit

Council Variance
Rezoning
Graphics Variance / Plan / Special Permit

Recommendation ‘%épproval
(Check only one) Disapproval

LIST BASIS FOR RECOMMENDATION:

o880

&[s ]

Signature of Authorized Representative ’ L~

Recommending Group Title N

Daytime Phone Number (P ’ \1 qag 2.22 S

Please e-mail this form to the assigned planner within 48 hours of meeting day; OR MAIL to: Zoning, City of Columbus,
Department of Building & Zoning Services, 111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215.

ba 01/24
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COLUMBUS Council Variance Application

ANDREW J, GINTHER, MAYOR

111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING  ppope: 614-645-4522 * ZoningInfo@columbus.gov * www.columbus.gov/bzs
AND ZONING SERVICES

ROJECT D -
P ISCL RE STATEMENT APPLICATION #: Cy24 036.

Parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application.

THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE’ in the space provided.

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (NAME) Donal Plank

of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) Plank Law Firm, 411 East Town Street, Floor 2, Columbus, OH 43215
deposes and states that they are the ARPLICANT. AGENT; OR DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY FOR SAME and the following is a
list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which is the subject of this

application in the following format:

For Example: Name of Business or individual
Contact name and number '
Business or individual's address; City, State, Zip Code
Number of Columbus-based employees

L. Dora Loft Apartments, LLC; 304 Woodland Avenue, Unit 1D 2. City of Columbus, Land Bank; 845 Parsons Avenue
Columbus, OH 43203 Columbus, OH 43206
Number of Columbus-based employees: Zero (0) Number of Columbus-based employees: 10,000+
Contact: Aaron McDaniel, (614) 378-2752 Contact: John Turner, (614) 645-2551

" Central Ohio Community Improvement Corporation, 845 Parsons
Avenue, Columbus, OH 43206 ---
Number of Columbus-based employees:
Contact: Curtis L. Williams, (614) 724-4938

[:I Check here if listing additional parties on a separate page.

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT o
/ —
Sworn to before me and signed in my presence this (ﬂ day 0%2/2 Lﬁ/é/ ,in the year, ezézbw)wé/

- //// (g/t’//\ Q/W, / / /5/ Notary Seal Here

OTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires

MaryAlice Wolf
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires:
October 24, 2028

This Project Disclosure Statement expires six (6) months after date of notarization.

Page 6 of 8 bai/2q






